Eurodollar loans, the sum of the Eurodollar rate and between 0.500% to 1.000%.
The revolving credit facility matures in March 2000. After application of the
proceeds from this Offering, $155.1 million will be available to the Company
under the revolving credit facility. The Company expects to borrow under the
revolving credit facility as needed in connection with acquisitions, although
the Company has no understandings or agreements with respect to any such
acquisitions, and other corporate purposes. Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New
York, an affiliate of J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., is the lead lender under the
Company's revolving credit facility. Approximately 18% of the net proceeds of
this Offering will be used to repay Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York.
See "Underwriting."

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at March
31, 1996, and such capitalization, as adjusted to give effect to the
acquisitions of Northwest Texas Health and the First Hospital Properties, the
sale of the Shares offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds
therefrom as described in "Use of Proceeds."

   MARCH 31, 1996
   --------------------
   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED
   --------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-Term Debt, net of current portion:
Notes payable (including obligations under capitalized leases of
  $12,903 at March 31, 1996) with varying maturities through 2001.....   $ 18,575   $ 18,575
Mortgages payable, with varying maturities through 2000.....   2,069   2,069
Revolving credit and demand notes.....   14,575   87,590
Commercial paper.....   50,000   50,000
Revenue bonds:
   with varying maturities through 2015.....   18,200   18,200
8 3/4% Senior Notes due 2005, net of unamortized discount of $1,038....   133,962   133,962
   --------   --------
   Total Long-Term Debt.....   237,381   310,396
   Less: Amounts due within one year.....   6,980   6,980
   --------   --------
   $230,401   $303,416
   --------   --------
Common Stockholders' Equity:
Class A Common Stock, voting, $.01 par value; authorized 12,000,000
  shares; issued and outstanding 2,181,054 shares at March 31, 1996;
2,155,927 shares issued and oustanding, as adjusted.....   22   22
Class B Common Stock, limited voting, $.01 par value; authorized
  50,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 25,480,886 shares at March
31, 1996; 29,508,525 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted.....   255   295
Class C Common Stock, voting, $.01 par value; authorized 1,200,000
  shares; issued and outstanding 219,244 shares at March 31, 1996;
216,732 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted.....   2   2
Class D Common Stock, limited voting, $.01 par value; authorized
  5,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 40,632 shares at March 31,
1996; 40,632 shares issued and oustanding, as adjusted.....   0   0
Capital in excess of par value, net of deferred compensation of $516 at
March 31, 1996.....   92,366   191,376
Retained earnings.....   223,181   223,181
   --------   --------
   Total Stockholders' Equity   315,826   414,876
   --------   --------
   Total Capitalization   $553,207   $725,272
   --------   --------
   --------   --------

   10

   PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The Company has purchased (i) substantially all of the assets and operations
of four behavioral health centers located in Pennsylvania; (ii) management
contracts for seven other behavioral health centers, subject to the facilities'
approval; and (iii) 33 acres of land adjacent to the Company's Wellington

[…]

periods presented, nor does it purport to present the future financial position
and results of operations for future periods.

   12

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1996
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   1996 ACQUISITIONS
   ---------------------------
   THE   NORTHWEST   FIRST   OTHER   THE
   COMPANY   TEXAS   HOSPITAL   PRO FORMA   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   HEALTH (A)   PROPERTIES (B)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   762   $ (125,565)   $(46,500)   $ 172,065(C) $   762
  Accounts receivable, net.....   116,400   16,764   9,099   --   142,263
  Other current assets.....   23,892   9,816   760   --   34,468
  Deferred income taxes.....   15,304   --   --   --   15,304
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   156,358   (98,985)   (36,641)   172,065   192,797
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
Property and equipment, net.....   411,215   85,785   32,000   --   529,000
Other Assets:
  Excess of cost over fair value of net
tangible assets acquired.....   134,421   22,362   1,500   --   158,283
  Deferred income taxes.....   18,717   --   --   --   18,717
  Deferred charges and other.....   47,231   --   7,000   --   54,231
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   TOTAL ASSETS.....   $ 767,942   $   9,162   $  3,859   $ 172,065   $953,028
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current maturities of debt.....   $   6,980   $   --   $--   $  --   $  6,980
  Accounts payable and accrued
expenses.....   126,871   9,162   3,859   --   139,892
  Federal and state taxes.....   6,382   --   --   --   6,382
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   140,233   9,162   3,859   --   153,254
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
Other non-current liabilities.....   81,482   --   --   --   81,482
Long-term debt, net of current
maturities.....   230,401   --   --   73,015(D)  303,416
Common stockholders' equity.....   315,826   --   --   99,050(E)  414,876
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY.....   $ 767,942   $   9,162   $  3,859   $ 172,065   $953,028
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ---------

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this
statement.

   13

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   1996 ACQUISITIONS
   1995   ---------------------------   THE
   THE   ACQUISITIONS   NORTHWEST   FIRST   OTHER   COMPANY
   COMPANY   AND   TEXAS   HOSPITAL   PRO FORMA   PRO
   HISTORICAL   DIVESTITURES (F)   HEALTH (G)   PROPERTIES (H)   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   ----------   ----------------   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------

Net Revenues.....  $  931,126   $ 75,311   $ 148,804   $ 44,993   $   --   $1,200,234
Operating charges:
 Operating expenses.....   361,049   31,884   66,837   12,979   --   472,749
 Salaries and wages.....   329,939   17,560   50,890   20,747   --   419,136
 Provision for doubtful
accounts.....   76,905   6,497   11,712   1,707   --   96,821
 Depreciation and
amortization.....   51,371   6,595   7,789   2,132   --   67,887
 Lease and rental expense.....   36,068   151   605   205   --   37,029
 Interest expense, net.....   11,195   8,904   --   --   4,295(J)   24,394
 Non-recurring charges.....   11,610   2,590   --   --   --   14,200
   ----------   -------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
   Total expenses.....   878,137   74,181   137,833   37,770   4,295   1,132,216
   ----------   -------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   52,989   1,130   10,971   7,223   (4,295)   68,018
Provision for income taxes.....   17,505   822   --   1,574   5,303(K)   25,204
   ----------   -------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
Net income.....  $   35,484   $   308   $  10,971   $  5,649   $   (9,598)  $   42,814
   ----------   -------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
   ----------   -------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
Earnings per common and common
equivalent share.....  $   1.26   $   1.33
   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------

[…]

acquisitions, pro forma earnings per share for the year ended December 31, 1995
were $1.38.

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this
statement.

   14

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   1996 ACQUISITIONS
   ----------------------
   NORTHWEST   FIRST
   THE   TEXAS   HOSPITAL   OTHER   THE
   COMPANY   HEALTH   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   (G)   (H)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Net Revenues.....   $271,616   $36,369   $ 12,215   $--   $320,200
Operating charges:
  Operating expenses.....   102,335   17,120   3,605   (245)(I)   122,815
  Salaries and wages.....   94,500   12,346   5,353   --   112,199
  Provision for doubtful accounts.....   21,767   2,726   367   --   24,860
  Depreciation and amortization.....   14,783   1,947   533   --   17,263
  Lease and rental expense.....   9,405   188   73   --   9,666
  Interest expense, net.....   4,648   --   --   957(J)   5,605
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total expenses.....   247,438   34,327   9,931   712   292,408
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   24,178   2,042   2,284   (712)   27,792
Provision for income taxes.....   8,677   --   542   840(K)   10,059
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
Net income.....   $ 15,501   $ 2,042   $  1,742   $(1,552)   $   17,733
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   ----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
Earnings per common and common
equivalent share.....   $0.54   $0.54
   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------
Weighted average number of common shares

[…]

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this
statement.

   15

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO MANAGEMENT'S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A) NORTHWEST TEXAS HEALTH ACQUISITION:

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------------
   NORTHWEST
   TEXAS   ASSETS AND   ALLOCATION   NORTHWEST
   HEALTH   LIABILITIES   OF PURCHASE   TEXAS HEALTH
   HISTORICAL(1)   NOT ACQUIRED(2)   PRICE(3)(4)   ACQUISITION
   --------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 33,200   $(33,200)   $ (125,565)   $ (125,565)
  Accounts receivable, net.....   16,764   --   --   16,764
  Other current assets.....   46,518   (36,702)   --   9,816
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   96,482   (69,902)   (125,565)   (98,985)
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
Property and equipment, net.....   65,176   --   20,609   85,785
Other Assets:
  Excess of cost over fair value of net
tangible assets acquired.....   --   --   22,362   22,362
  Deferred charges and other.....   4,132   (4,132)   --   --
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL ASSETS.....   $165,790   $(74,034)   $  (82,594)   $   9,162
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current maturities of debt.....   $  1,375   $ (1,375)   $  --   $  --
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses...   14,954   (5,792)   --   9,162
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   16,329   (7,167)   --   9,162
Other non-current liabilities.....   592   (592)   --   --
Long-term debt, net of current
maturities.....   6,205   (6,205)   --   --
Common stockholders' equity.....   142,664   (60,070)   (82,594)   --
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY.....   $165,790   $(74,034)   $  (82,594)   $   9,162
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------
   --------------   --------   -----------   ------------

- -------------------

   (1) To reflect the historical cost basis of the assets and
   liabilities of the Northwest Texas
   Healthcare System.

   (2) To eliminate assets and liabilities not being acquired or
   assumed.

   (3) To allocate purchase price based on fair value of assets
   acquired, and liabilities assumed.

[…]

consideration.

   16

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO MANAGEMENT'S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS--(CONTINUED)

(B) FIRST HOSPITAL PROPERTIES ACQUISITION:

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------------------------
   FIRST   FIRST
   HOSPITAL   ASSETS AND   ALLOCATION   HOSPITAL
   PROPERTIES   LIABILITIES   OF PURCHASE   PROPERTIES
   HISTORICAL(1)   NOT ACQUIRED(2)   PRICE(3)(4)   ACQUISITION
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   522   $   (522)   $ (46,500)   $ (46,500)
  Accounts receivable, net.....   10,435   (1,336)   --   9,099
  Other current assets.....   8,245   (7,485)   --   760
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   19,202   (9,343)   (46,500)   (36,641)
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
Property and equipment, net.....   20,234   --   11,766   32,000
Other Assets:
  Excess of cost over fair value of net
   tangible assets acquired.....   --   --   1,500   1,500
  Deferred charges and other.....   9,933   (9,933)   7,000   7,000
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL ASSETS.....   $49,369   $ (19,276)   $ (26,234)   $   3,859
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current maturities of debt.....   $ 2,486   $  (2,486)   $  --   $  --
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   7,636   (3,777)   --   3,859
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   10,122   (6,263)   --   3,859
Other non-current liabilities..... 
Long-term debt, net of current maturities....   15,434   (15,434)   --   --
Common stockholders' equity.....   23,813   2,421   (26,234)   --
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY.....   $49,369   $ (19,276)   $ (26,234)   $   3,859
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
   -------------   ---------------   -----------   -----------

- -------------------

   (1) To reflect the historical cost basis of the assets and
   liabilities of the First Hospital Properties.

   (2) To eliminate assets and liabilities not being acquired or
   assumed.

   (3) To allocate purchase price based on fair value of assets
   acquired, and liabilities assumed.

[…]

(7)   To eliminate management fees paid to affiliates.....   (3,745)
   ------
   ------

   18

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO MANAGEMENT'S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS--(CONTINUED)

(G) NORTHWEST TEXAS HEALTH ACQUISITION

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ----------------------------

   NORTHWEST   NORTHWEST
   TEXAS HEALTH   PRO FORMA   TEXAS HEALTH
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------------   --------------   ------------

Net Revenues.....   $ 152,717   $ (3,913)(1)   $148,804
Operating charges:
 Operating expenses.....   62,487   4,350(2)   66,837
 Salaries and wages.....   50,890   --   50,890
 Provision for doubtful accounts.....   11,712   --   11,712
 Depreciation and amortization.....   8,724   (935)(3)   7,789
 Lease and rental expense.....   605   --   605
 Interest expense, net.....   636   (636)(4)   --
   --------   -------   ------------
   Total expenses.....   135,054   2,779   137,833
   --------   -------   ------------
Income before income taxes.....   17,663   (6,692)   10,971
Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --
   --------   -------   ------------
Net income.....   $  17,663   $ (6,692)   $ 10,971
   --------   -------   ------------
   --------   -------   ------------

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   ---------------------------------
   NORTHWEST   NORTHWEST
   TEXAS HEALTH   PRO FORMA   TEXAS HEALTH
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS(5)   PRO FORMA
   -----------------   --------------   ------------

Net Revenues.....   $  37,519   $ (1,150)(1)   $ 36,369
Operating charges:
 Operating expenses.....   16,419   701(2)   17,120
 Salaries and wages.....   12,346   --   12,346
 Provision for doubtful accounts.....   2,726   --   2,726
 Depreciation and amortization.....   2,091   (144)(3)   1,947
 Lease and rental expense.....   188   --   188
 Interest expense, net.....   112   (112)(4)   --
   --------   -------   ------------
   Total expenses.....   33,882   445   34,327
   --------   -------   ------------
Income before income taxes.....   3,637   (1,595)   2,042
Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --
   --------   -------   ------------
Net income.....   $   3,637   $ (1,595)   $  2,042
   --------   -------   ------------
   --------   -------   ------------

- ------------

   YEAR ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 1995   MARCH 31, 1996
   -----------------   ------------------

[…]

-------   -------
   -------   -------
(5)   The allocation of the purchase price excludes
   contingent consideration.

- -------------------

(H) FIRST HOSPITAL PROPERTIES ACQUISITION

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   FIRST   FIRST
   HOSPITAL   HOSPITAL
   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA   PROPERTIES
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------------   -----------   ---------
Net Revenues.....   $44,993   $--   $44,993
Operating charges:
  Operating expenses.....   12,729   250(1)   12,979
  Salaries and wages.....   20,747   --   20,747
  Provision for doubtful accounts.....   1,707   --   1,707
  Depreciation and amortization.....   1,830   302(2)   2,132
  Lease and rental expense.....   205   --   205
  Interest expense, net.....   1,883   (1,883)(3)   --
  Management fees.....   2,752   (2,752)(4)   --
   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total expenses.....   41,853   (4,083)   37,770
   --------   -----------   ---------
Income before income taxes.....   3,140   4,083   7,223
Provision for income taxes.....   1,574   --   1,574
   --------   -----------   ---------
Net income.....   $ 1,566   $ 4,083   $ 5,649
   --------   -----------   ---------
   --------   -----------   ---------

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   ---------------------------------
   FIRST   FIRST
   HOSPITAL   HOSPITAL
   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA   PROPERTIES
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------------   -----------   ---------

Net Revenues.....   $12,215   $--   $12,215
Operating charges:
  Operating expenses.....   3,542   63(1)   3,605
  Salaries and wages.....   5,353   --   5,353
  Provision for doubtful accounts.....   367   --   367
  Depreciation and amortization.....   451   82(2)   533
  Lease and rental expense.....   73   --   73
  Interest expense, net.....   449   (449)(3)   --
  Management fees.....   562   (562)(4)   --
   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total expenses.....   10,797   (866)   9.931
   --------   -----------   ---------
Income before income taxes.....   1,418   866   2,284
Provision for income taxes.....   542   --   542
   --------   -----------   ---------

Net income (loss).....   $   876   $   866   $ 1,742
   --------   -----------   ---------
   --------   -----------   ---------

   20

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO MANAGEMENT'S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS--(CONTINUED)

- ------------

   YEAR ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 1995   MARCH 31, 1996